PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Eaton Power Quality Corporation | 04/28/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Eaton Electrical Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1111 Superior Avenue, Eaton Center | |
| City: | Cleveland | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44114 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10886483 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: criggs@myersbigel.com Correspondent Name: MBSS/Candi L. Riggs Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9060-236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Candi L. Riggs

Total Attachments: 3

500512793

source=EPQCtoEEI#page1.tif source=EPQCtoEEI#page2.tif source=EPQCtoEEI#page3.tif

REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0392

PATENT



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EATON POWER QUALITY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "EATON ELECTRICAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EATON ELECTRICAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2364009 8100M

060386979

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4699861

DATE: 04-26-06

PATENT REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0393

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 04/26/2006 FILED 11:00 AM 04/26/2006 SRV 060386979 - 2364009 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EATON POWER QUALITY CORPORATION

INTO

EATON ELECTRICAL INC.

The undersigned corporation, Eaton Electrical Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Eaton Power Quality Corporation

DELAWARE

Eaton Electrical Inc.

DELAWARE

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware:

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Eaton Electrical Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Pit/merger/Eaton2cert

PATENT REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0394

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Eaton Electical Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, and the address of said principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the close of business on April 28th, 2006.

Dated as of April $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$, 2006.

ATTEST:

EATON ELECTRICAL INC.

Its Vice President and Secretary

Pjt/merger/Eaton2cert

REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 04/14/2008